
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: T1443FINET Name: (JUD) Court Reporting Technology Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 78A-2-408 (repeals fund by striking enacting language in code section)

Legal Name: Court Reporting Technology Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Fees

Earns Interest Authority: N/AEarns Interest: Yes No

Description:

Fees collected for transcripts of a court session are deposited into this fund. The state court administrator may draw 
upon this account for the purchase, development, and maintenance of court reporting technologies and for other 
expenses necessary for maintaining a verbatim record of court sessions.

HB 19 (2001 GS) Renumbered the code section for court fees referred to in this fund's authorizing statute. The old code 
section was 21-1-5; the new code section is 78-7-35.

HB 78 (2008 GS) Renumbered and reorganized Title 78.

SB 130 (2010 GS) Changes the filing fee for a temporary separation from $25 to $35 to conform with the filing fees in 
the judicial administration title.  Removes from statute the requirement that a portion of small claims filing fees in justice 
courts be allocated to the Judges' Retirement Trust fund (#8200).  Modifies (slightly) the wording in the statute for the 
Court Reporting Technology Account (#1443)

SB 274 (2011 GS)  Allows the Justice Court Technology, Security, and Training Account to also cover expenditures for 
justice court audit expenditures; adds information technology to the list of expenditures permitted by the Court Reporter 
Technology Account.

SB 115 (2014 GS) Increases the fee for a court transcription. Provides that the fee for a transcript may not exceed 
$4.50 per page (up from $3.50).  Removes the Court Reporting Technology Account from the code, effective July 1, 
2014.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

T1443 1999 $0 $242,451 $0 ($150,000) $92,451

T1443 2000 $92,451 $251,417 $0 ($200,000) $143,868

T1443 2001 $143,868 $302,407 $0 ($250,000) $196,275

T1443 2002 $196,275 $312,206 $0 ($250,000) $258,481

T1443 2003 $258,481 $279,162 $0 ($175,000) $362,642

T1443 2004 $362,642 $223,357 $0 ($288,930) $297,069

T1443 2005 $297,069 $242,459 $0 ($304,591) $234,937

T1443 2006 $234,937 $211,374 $0 ($217,180) $229,131

T1443 2007 $229,131 $190,816 $0 ($185,723) $234,224

T1443 2008 $234,224 $195,695 $0 ($88,274) $341,645

T1443 2009 $341,645 $186,738 $0 ($96,602) $431,781

T1443 2010 $431,781 $10,067 $0 ($4,977) $436,871

T1443 2011 $436,871 $0 $0 ($2,538) $434,333

T1443 2012 $434,333 $13 $0 ($243,112) $191,234

T1443 2013 $191,234 $127 $0 ($191,361) $0

T1443 2014 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html
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